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Full	Time Part	Time Total

U
ndergraduate

High	School
Craft	Academy
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post-Bacc.	Degree-seeking
Undergraduate	-	Nondegr..
Auditor
Total

G
raduate

Graduate	-	Master
Graduate	-	Specialist
Graduate	-	Doctoral
Graduate	Nondegree
Total

Grand	Total

8,218
3
70
53

1,472
1,074
982
1,283
138
3,143

3,715
3
68
36
288
122
53
34
1

3,110

4,503

2
17

1,184
952
929
1,249
137
33

592
48
80
37
427

437
44
71
34
288

155
4
9
3
139

8,8104,1524,658

Enrollment	by	Classification

Full
Time

Part
Time

Total

Under-
Represented
Minority

American	Indian

Black

Hispanic

Native	Hawaiian,	..

Two	or	More	Races

Non	URM Asian

Nonresident	Alien

Unknown

White

Grand	Total

286

6

252

269

10

121

1

117

102

7

165

5

135

167

3

7,338

494

52

103

3,315

429

3

57

4,023

65

49

46

8,8104,1524,658

Enrollment	by	Ethnicity

Freshman Sophomore Junior Total

In	State Female
Male

Out	of	State Female
Male

Foreign Female
Male

Grand	Total

376
613

7
14

30
45

339
554

48
1465

1
15

47
126

4
12

4
12

1,19926911,082

First-Time	Undergraduate	Students
School	of
Business

Nursing

High	School

Departmental	Bubble	Map	(hover	over	a	department	to	see
details)

College	of	Arts,	Humanities,	&	Social	Sciences
College	of	Business	&	Technology
College	of	Education
College	of	Science
University	Studies
Undecided-provisional	and	Non-degree
Craft	Academy
High	School

Select	a	Division
All
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First-Time	Undergraduate	Students
0K 1K 2K 3K

Enrollment

U
ndergraduate

Undergraduate	Non-Degree
Biomedical	Sciences	Area
Early	Elementary	P-5	Area
University	Studies,	4	Yrs
Exercise	Science	Area
Social	Work	Area
Bus	Adm-General	Business	Area
Business	Admin-Accounting	Area
Psychology	Area
Nursing	Pre-Licensure	Area
Veterinary	Science	Area
Undergraduate	Non-Degree	-	Craft	..
Nursing
Engineer	Tech-Con	Mgt/Civ	Area
Bus	Adm-Gen	Management	Area
Pre-Nursing
Pre-Radiology

3,143

141
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140
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143

102
107

172

223
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172

231
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139

95
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Program	Breakdown	(click	a	program	to	see	details)

University	Stud..
Undecided
School	of	Huma..
School	of	Englis..
School	of	Engin..
School	of	Creati..

School	of	Busin..
Psychology
Provisional
Physics,	Earth	S..
Nursing
Non-degree

Middle	Grades	..
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Early	Childhood..
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0 50 100 150

Number	of	Records

Agricultural	Sciences Agriculture	Animal	Science	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Veterinary	Science	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Veterinary	Technology	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Veterinary	Technology	Associate	of	Applied	Science
Agriculture	Agribusiness	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Agriculture	Equine	Science	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Career	&	Technical	Educ-Agriculture	Master	of	Science
Agriculture	Agronomy	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Agriculture	Education	Teaching	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
General	Agriculture	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Agriculture	Horticulture	Area	Bachelor	of	Science

Biology	&	Chemistry Biomedical	Sciences	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Biology	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Biology	Master	of	Science
Chemistry	Major	Bachelor	of	Science
Chemistry-Biomedical	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Biological	Sciences-4+1	Area	Bachelor	of	Science
Biological	Sciences-MSU	Teach	Area	Bachelor	of	Science

Early	Childhood,
Elementary,	&	Special
Education

Early	Elementary	P-5	Area	Bachelor	of	Arts
Learning	&	Behavior	Disorders	&	P-5	Area	Bachelor	of	Arts
Moderate	&	Severe	Disabilities	&	P-5	Area	Bachelor	of	Arts
Child	Development	Area	Bachelor	of	Arts
Community	Support	Services	Major	Bachelor	of	Arts
Interdisc	Early	Child	Educ	Teaching	Area	Bachelor	of	Arts

Foundational	&	Graduate
Studies	in	Education

Counseling	P-12	Master	of	Arts
Instructional	Leadership	Specialist	in	Education
Adult	&	Higher	Education	Master	of	Arts

22
14
14
14
6
4
4
3
3
3
1

42
10
2
2
2
1
1

40
30

10
6
1
1

34
20
14

2021-2022	Degrees	Conferred

Division	Description
College	of	Arts,	Humanities,	&	Social	Sciences
College	of	Business	&	Technology
College	of	Education
College	of	Science
University	Studies

Select	a	Division
All

Level

A B D M S Grand	T..

College	of	Arts,	Humanities,	&
Social	Sciences

SCCA
SECL
SHSS
Total

College	of	Business	&	Technology SCBA
SECS
Total

College	of	Education ECES
FGSE
MGSE
Total

College	of	Science AGSI
BIOC
KHIS
MATH
NURS
PHES
PSYC
Total

University	Studies MSUU
Total

Grand	Total

303
162
82
59

35
17
11
7

268
145
71
52

279
90

189

54
13
41

219
75
144

6
2
4

240
47

105
88

20

20

93
28
65

20

20

107
19

88

513
52
31

130
6

146
60
88

25
6
1
7

5
2
4

377
46
30
62
6

105
58
70

111

61

36

14

164
164

131
131

33
33

1,49920207201,102150

Totals	(Click	on	a	Division	or	Department	to	see	program	totals)
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Map	Program

0 50 100 150 200

Enrollment

UG	-	Biomedical	Sciences	Area
UG	-	Early	Elementary	P-5	Area
UG	-	University	Studies,	4	Yrs

UG	-	Social	Work	Area
UG	-	Exercise	Science	Area

UG	-	Business	Admin-Accounting	Area
UG	-	Nursing	Pre-Licensure	Area

UG	-	Bus	Adm-General	Business	Area
UG	-	Nursing

UG	-	Psychology	Area

132

125

115
113

199

120

126

175
158

201

Program	Enrollment	(select	a	county	or	program)

Division
College	of	Arts,	Humanities,	&	Social	Sciences
College	of	Business	&	Technology
College	of	Education
College	of	Science
University	Studies
Undecided-provisional	and	Non-degree

Click	outside	the	map	to	reset	it.

Click	outside	the	map	to	reset	it.

II.! ltf.SUIRCll....0 

Robert )on , Sumner wa MontgomP.ry I 
\ 

~("'"'}---,__---=! Ho,k,~tln 

~""?.:t _ __:_):::--1ton (-: 

_l,._ Pike _J Jackson --

} - : -.11 

Sc o JT-
1 Ll r .awren< L 

) Sullivan 

~,,.--... ~ 

i 

l.. 
meal 



																												Morehead	State	University																																																																									Fall	2022...In	a	Nutshell

105

110
117

120

131

141 159

177

178

189

200

263

59

10

15
20

30

33

40

40

43

46
66

67

68

77

78

86
87

88

90
98

62

4

3

3

2

1

3

4

5

5

5

1
6

©	2023	Mapbox	©	OpenStreetMap

Kentucky	Dual-Credit	High	School	Enrollment	Map	by	County	(Service	Region	in	Blue)

Click	outside	the	map	to	reset	it.

Click	outside	the	map	to	reset	it.

2023
2024
2025
2026 6

63
896

2,178

High	School
Graduation	Year

IA . 
ltf.SUIRCII....OililtAI.YStS 

--1 '-faco1p1n I 
Jersey I 

r 
r I' 

u < 

~ 

--i/ Highland j-------r_y,~01 1---
P,k"_J } I _L...... J cksor 

Brown l 
I 



																												Morehead	State	University																																																																									Fall	2022...In	a	Nutshell

11

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

2

9

7

7

5

55

5

4

4
4

4 3

1

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

©	2023	Mapbox	©	OpenStreetMap
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